
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 9, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/670

HR 670
Udall Park Land Exchange Completion Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jan 17, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands.  (Feb 11, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/670 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (6 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Lesko, Debbie [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Jan 17, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Feb 11, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 47 Related bill Mar 12, 2019: Became Public Law No: 116-9.

116 S 55 Identical bill Jan 8, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
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Summary  (as of Jan 17, 2019) 

Udall Park Land Exchange Completion Act

This bill directs the Department of the Interior to convey without consideration, to the city of Tucson, Arizona, the

reversionary interest of the United States in and to an approximately 172.8-acre parcel of land owned by the city for the

purpose of unencumbering the title to such land to enable its economic development.

Actions Timeline

Feb 11, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests, and Public Lands.
Jan 17, 2019: Introduced in House
Jan 17, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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